
DON T2 Designated Laboratories

= Member of Tech Bridge Network

= DON T2 Headquarters

TEXAS
■ NAMRU San  Antonio

INDIANA
■ NSWC Crane  Division

OHIO
■ NAMRU Dayton

MISSISSIPPI
■ Naval Meteorology

and Oceanography
Command

MAINE
■ Portsmouth Naval  

Shipyard

MASSACHUSETTS
■ Navy Clothing & Textile 

Research Facility

CONNECTICUT
■ Naval Submarine Medical 

Research Laboratory

NORTH CAROLINA
■ FRC East

SOUTH CAROLINA
■ NIWC Atlantic

FLORIDA
■ FRC Southeast
■ Navy Entomology Center of 

Excellence
■ NAWC Training Systems 

Division
■ NSWC Panama City Division

RHODE ISLAND
■ Naval War College
■ NUWC Division Newport

NEW JERSEY
■ NAWCAD Lakehurst

PENNSYLVANIA
■ NSWC Philadelphia Division

MARYLAND
■ Naval Medical Research Center
■ NAWCAD Patuxent River
■ NSWC Carderock Division
■ NSWC Indian Head Division
■ USMC Forces Cyberspace Command
■ U.S. Naval Academy

WASHINGTON, DC
■ Naval History and Heritage Command
■ Naval Research Laboratory
■ U.S. Naval Observatory

VIRGINIA
DON T2 Program Office (at ONR)

■ HQMC Deputy Commandant for 
Information War Room Division

■ Marine Corps Network Operations And 
Security Center

■ Marine Corps Systems Command
■ Marine Corps Warfighting Laboratory
■ Mid-Atlantic Regional Maintenance 

Center
■ Naval Medical Center Portsmouth
■ Navy Warfare Development Command
■ Norfolk Naval Shipyard
■ NSWC Dahlgren Division

DON T2-DESIGNATED LABS AND CENTERS

AVAILABLE for PARTNERSHIP
WASHINGTON
■ NUWC Division Keyport
■ Puget Sound Naval Shipyard & 

Intermediate Maintenance Facility

CALIFORNIA
■ FRC Southwest
■ Marine Corps Tactical

Systems Support Activity

■ Naval Health Research Center
■ Naval Medical Center San Diego
■ Naval Postgraduate School
■ NAVFAC EXWC
■ NAWCWD China Lake
■ NAWCWD Point Mugu
■ NIWC Pacific
■ NSWC Corona Division
■ NSWC Port Hueneme Division

HAWAII
■ Pearl Harbor Naval Shipyard & 

Intermediate Maintenance Facility
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DON T2 Designated Lab ORTAs

CALIFORNIA
■ Fleet Readiness Center Southwest 

Justin Massey 
justin.massey@navy.mil

■ Marine Corps Tactical Systems Support Activity
Michael O’Neil
mike.oneil@usmc.mil

■ Naval Air Warfare Center Weapons Division,
China Lake

Dylan Riley
dylan.riley@navy.mil

■ Naval Air Warfare Center Weapons Division, Pt. Mugu
Dylan Riley
dylan.riley@navy.mil

■ Naval Facilities Engineering and Expeditionary 
Warfare Center
TBD

■ Naval Health Research Center 
Dr. Cosimo Fuda
cosimo.c.fuda.civ@mail.mil

■ Naval Information Warfare Center Pacific
Paul Herbert
paul.a.herbert@navy.mil

■ Naval Medical Center San Diego 
Mark Pimentel 
mark.s.pimentel.civ@mail.mil

■ Naval Postgraduate School 
Agata Maslowska
agata.maslowska@nps.edu

■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Corona Division
Jennifer Stewart
jennifer.a.stewart@navy.mil

■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Port Hueneme Division
Alan Jaeger
alan.w.jaeger@navy.mil

MARYLAND
■ Naval Air Warfare Center Aircraft Division, 

Patuxent River
Michelle Miedzinski
michelle.miedzinski@navy.mil

■ Naval Medical Research Center 
Dr. Cosimo Fuda
cosimo.c.fuda.civ@mail.mil

■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Carderock Division
Dr. Joseph P. Teter
joseph.teter@navy.mil

■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Indian Head 
Division

Dr. Christopher Wilhelm
christopher.wilhelm@navy.mil

■ United States Marine Corps Forces Cyberspace 
Command

Kevin Allen Dorsey
kadorse@nsa.gov

■ United States Naval Academy 
Dr. Joyce E. Shade 
shade@usna.edu

MASSACHUSETTS
■ Navy Clothing and Textile Research Facility

TBD

MISSISSIPPI
■ Naval Meteorology and Oceanography Command 

Pam McDowell 
pamela.mcdowell@navy.mil

NEW JERSEY
■ Naval Air Warfare Center Aircraft Division, 

Lakehurst
William Leach
william.leach@navy.mil
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CONNECTICUT
■ Naval Submarine Medical Research Laboratory

Dr. Cosimo Fuda
cosimo.c.fuda.civ@mail.mil

FLORIDA
■ Fleet Readiness Center Southeast 

Luzmarie Youngers 
luzmarie.youngers@navy.mil

■ Naval Air Warfare Center Training Systems Division
Lisa Ouakil
lisa.ouakil@navy.mil

■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Panama City 
Division

Paige George
paige.george@navy.mil

■ Navy Entomology Center of Excellence 
Dr. Cosimo Fuda
cosimo.c.fuda.civ@mail.mil

HAWAII
■ Pearl Harbor Naval Shipyard and Intermediate 

Maintenance Facility
Eric Petran
eric.petran@navy.mil

INDIANA
■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Crane Division

Jenna Dix
jenna.c.dix.civ@us.navy.mil

MAINE
■ Portsmouth Naval Shipyard 

Sarah Buttrick
sarah.buttrick@navy.mil
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DON T2 Designated Lab ORTAs

Navy ORTA Directory website
https://www.onr.navy.mil/work-with-us/ technology-
transfer-t2/ORTA-overview/ Navy-ORTA-directory

NORTH CAROLINA
■ Fleet Readiness Center East 

Robert Kestler
robert.kestler@navy.mil

OHIO
■ Naval Medical Research Unit Dayton 

Dr. Cosimo Fuda
cosimo.c.fuda.civ@mail.mil

PENNSYLVANIA
■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Philadelphia Division

Patrick J. McGinnis
patrick.mcginnis@navy.mil

RHODE ISLAND
■ Naval Undersea Warfare Center, Division Newport

Mary Sylvia
mary.sylvia@navy.mil

■ Naval War College
TBD

SOUTH CAROLINA
■ Naval Information Warfare Center Atlantic 

Michael Merriken
michael.merriken@navy.mil

TEXAS
■ Naval Medical Research Unit San Antonio

Dr. Cosimo Fuda
cosimo.c.fuda.civ@mail.mil

VIRGINIA
DON T2 Program Office (at ONR)

■ HQMC Deputy Commandant for Information
War Room Division
TBD

■ Marine Corps Cyberspace Operations Group
TBD

■ Marine Corps Systems Command 
Craig Melton 
craig.melton@usmc.mil

■ Marine Corps Warfighting Laboratory
Jeff Tomczak
jeff.tomczak@usmc.mil

■ Mid-Atlantic Regional Maintenance Center 
Christen Whiddon
christen.whiddon@navy.mil

■ Naval Medical Center Portsmouth 
Kersten Wheeler 
kersten.n.wheeler.civ@mail.mil

■ Naval Surface Warfare Center, Dahlgren Division
Celia Williams
celia.williams@navy.mil

■ Navy Warfare Development Command 
William M. Ciaston
william.ciaston@navy.mil

■ Norfolk Naval Shipyard 
Jamaal Hill 
jamaal.hill@navy.mil

WASHINGTON
■ Naval Undersea Warfare Center, Division Keyport

Thai Tran
thai.b.tran@navy.mil

■ Puget Sound Naval Shipyard and Intermediate 
Maintenance Facility

Ronald Zmijewski
ronald.zmijewski@navy.mil

WASHINGTON, DC
■ Naval History and Heritage Command 

Blair Atcheson
blair.atcheson@navy.mil

■ Naval Research Laboratory
Amanda Horansky-McKinney
amanda.horansky-mckinney@nrl.navy.mil

■ U.S. Naval Observatory
Pam McDowell 
pamela.mcdowell@navy.mil
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